Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records 70231208000354910
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County

Clerk 12/08/2023 03:07:05 PM

Shelby County, AL PARTREL 1/1
12/08/2023 03:07:05 PM

$22.00 BRITTANI

20231208000354910 Cae < 3.7(

This Instrument was prepared by:
Clavton T. Sweeney, Attorney
2700 Highway 280 East. Suite 160
Birmingham, AL 33223

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF SHELBY )

PARTIAL RELEASTE OF LIEN

KNOW ALL MEN BY VHESE PRESENTS, That for value received, the undersigned, BRYANT BANK,
an Alabama banking corporation,, does hereby release the hereinafter particularly described property
from the lien of that certain Mortgage executed by CHELSEA PARK HOLDING, LLC, an Alabama [imited
liability company. dated on May 26, 2021 in the amount of $2.313,677.00 filed for record on May 27, 2021, n
Instrument 20210327000261750; and Amendment to Mortgage and Sccurity Agreement recorded in
Instrument 20211229000611310, for an amended mortgage amount in the amount of $3,362,325.00, in the
Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. The undersigned, BRYANT BANK, does hereby release the
hereinafter particularly described property from the lien of that certain Mortgage and Subordination
Agreement, and for said consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does
wereby remise, release, all of its right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the following described
sroperty focated in SHELBY COUNTY, STATLE O ALABAMA, to wit.

All lots according to the Survey of Chelsea Park 2 1st Sector, as recorded in Map Book 35, Pages 98A and
0813, in the Office of the Judgpe of Probate of Sheiby County, Alabama.

Together with the nonexclusive casement to use the Common Areas as more particularly deseribed in the
Declaration of Fasements and Master Protective Covenants of Chelsca Park, a Residenual Subdivision,
filed for record as Instrument No. 20041014000566930 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama
and Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Chelsea Park 21st Sector, {iled for record in
nstrument No. 20220909000351860 (which. together with all amendments thereto, arc hercinafter
collectively referred to as the "Declaration™)

But it is expressly understood and agreed that this release shall in no wise, and 10 no extent
whatsoever. affect the lien of said mortgage as to the remainder of the property described inand secured by
satd morteage. The undersigned is now the owner of said mortgage and all of the unpaid notes secured thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Randall W. Jordan, whose name as Market President of BRYANT
BANK, an Alabama banking corporation. has caused this instrument to be executed on this (¢ :'-L"Mln}f of
December, 2023

By: Randall W. Jordan
[{s: Market President

State of Alabama )
County of Jefferson )

| the undersigned authority, in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Randall W,
Jordan, whose name as Market President of BRYANT BANK, an Alabama state banking corporation, I8
signed to the foregoing instrument, and who 1s kKnown Lo me, acknowledeged before me on this day that, being
informed ol the contents of the instrument, he. as such officer and with {ull authority, executed the same
voluntarily, for and as the act of said corporation.

[
.

i
& _iI-‘ i

Given under my hand and official seal of office this m]‘v\ day of December, 2025,

NOT _
v i B
- S S A \7
My Commission Expies: o WA da v 7 s -t




